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Bus 321 Luton - St Albans - Watford Go to website

Direction
Luton Station Interchange — Watford Hospital Car Park

73 stops

Open route schedule

Luton Station Interchange

Church Street

Holly Street

Tennyson House

Stockwood Park Entrance

Ludlow Avenue

Bull Wood

Newlands Road

Luton Hoo Hotel

Gibraltar Farm

West Hyde Road

The Fox PH

The Common

Farm Avenue

Ridgewood Drive

Roundwood Lane

Park Mount

Clarence Road

Old Rectory Close

Old Cock Inn

The George PH

Route schedule
Luton Station Interchange — Watford Hospital Car Park

Monday 04:25-22:00

Tuesday 04:25-22:05

Wednesday 04:25-22:05

Thursday 04:25-22:00

Friday 04:25-22:00

Saturday 06:10-22:05

Sunday 06:47-22:00

Route info

Direction: Luton Station Interchange

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 1 hour 40 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-321-2608825483-1730582418
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Harpenden House Hotel

Crabtree Lane

The Plough and Harrow PH

Queens Road

St Albans Road

West Common Way

Cross Lane

Ayres End Lane

Childwickbury

Hawkswick Lodge Farm

Hawkswick

Texaco Garage

St Albans Girls School

The Ancient Briton

Heath Farm Lane

Chime Square

St Peter's Street

Town Hall

Abbey

Belmont Hill

St Albans Abbey Railway Station

King Harry PH

Midway

Ragged Hall Lane

West Avenue

Three Hammers PH

Driftwood Avenue

Long Fallow

Lye Lane



Oakwood Road

Black Boy PH

Bucknalls Lane

Three Horseshoes PH East

Bus Garage

Rochester Drive

First Avenue

Cow Lane

Library

Bushey Mill Lane

Buckingham Road

Windsor Road

Regent Street

Brixton Road

Railway Bridge

Watford Junction Railway Station

St John's Road

Beechen Grove

Water Lane

Watford High Street Railway Station

Tesco

Waterfields Way

Watford Hospital Car Park



Direction
Watford Hospital Car Park — Luton Station Interchange

73 stops

Open route schedule

Watford Hospital Car Park

Dalton Way

Watford High Street Railway Station

King Street

Market Street

Clarendon Road

St John's Road

Watford Junction Railway Station

Railway Bridge

Regent Street

Windsor Road

Buckingham Road

Bushey Mill Lane

Library

Holland Gardens

First Avenue

Rochester Drive

Garston Drive

Bus Garage

Three Horseshoes PH East

Bucknalls Lane

Black Boy PH

Oakwood Road

Lye Lane

Long Fallow

Route schedule
Watford Hospital Car Park — Luton Station Interchange

Monday 05:35-22:45

Tuesday 05:35-22:45

Wednesday 05:35-22:45

Thursday 05:35-22:45

Friday 05:35-22:45

Saturday 05:55-22:30

Sunday 08:00-22:40

Route info

Direction: Watford Hospital Car Park

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 1 hour 40 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-321-2608825483-1730582418


Driftwood Avenue

Three Hammers PH

West Avenue

Ragged Hall Lane

Midway

King Harry PH

St Albans Abbey Railway Station

Belmont Hill

Abbey

Town Hall

St Peter's Street

Chime Square

Heath Farm Lane

The Ancient Briton

St Albans Girls School

Texaco Garage

Hawkswick

Hawkswick Lodge Farm

Childwickbury

Ayres End Lane

Cross Lane

West Common Way

St Albans Road

Queens Road

The Plough and Harrow PH

Crabtree Lane

Harpenden House Hotel

The George PH



Old Cock Inn

Old Rectory Close

Douglas Road

Park Mount

Roundwood Lane

Ridgewood Drive

Farm Avenue

The Common

The Fox PH

West Hyde Road

Gibraltar Farm

Luton Hoo Hotel

Newlands Road

Bull Wood

Stockwood Park Entrance

The Mount

Whitehill Avenue

Holly Street

Church Street

Luton Station Interchange

321 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Luton

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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